Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China
Specifications are subject to change without notice (08.05.09) 1
Product Description Ordering Key
Delay on Operate
Delay on operate timer with
4 functions and selectable
time ranges from 0.1 sec-
onds to 100 hours.
Housing 21.5 x 28 mm with
8-pin and 14-pin blade
socket.
• Time range 0.1 s to 100 h
• Dip-switch selection of time range
• Knob adjustable time setting
• Dip-switch selection of operating mode (4 functions):
Op - delay on operate
R - symmetrical recycler ON first
Rb   - symmetrical recycler OFF first
In - interval
• Automatic start
• Repeatability: ± 0.3% on full scale
• Output: 8 A DPDT relay (HAA08), 5 A 4PDT relay
(HAA14)
• 21.5 x 28 mm housing
• 8-pin, 14-pin blade socket for HAA08, HAA14 respec-
tively
• LED indication for relay status and power supply ON
Type Selection
HAA 08 D M24
Housing
Function
Type
Item number
Output
Power supply
Mounting Output Plug Supply: 24 to 240 VAC/DC
Socket DPDT 8-pin HAA08DM24
Socket 4PDT 14-pin HAA14QM24
Time Specifications
Time ranges
Dip-switch selectable
0.1 to 1.0 s
1 to 10 s
0.1 to 1 min
1 to 10 min
0.1 to 1 hour
1 to 10 hour
10 to 100 hour
Setting accuracy ± 5% on full scale ± 200 ms
Repeatability ± 0.3% on full scale
or ± 200 ms
Time variation
Within rated power supply ≤ 0.05% /V
Within ambient temperature ≤ 0.2% /°C
Reset
Power supply interruption >100 ms
Types HAA08, HAA14
Timers
Output DPDT or 4PDT relay
Rated insulation voltage 250 VAC
Contact ratings (AgCe) µ
HAA08 (DPDT)
Resistive loads AC 1 8 A @ 250 VAC
DC 12 8 A @ 30 VDC
Small inductive loads AC 15 2.5 A @ 250 VAC
DC 13 2.5 A @ 30 VDC
HAA14 (4PDT)
Resistive loads AC 1 5 A @ 250 VAC
DC 12 5 A @ 30 VDC
Small inductive loads AC 15 1.5 A @ 250 VAC
DC 13 1.5 A @ 30 VDC
Mechanical life ≥ 1 x 107 operations
Electrical life ≥ 105 operations